Lyssa Rauch Memorial Scholarship Application 2025–2026 Academic Year READ THE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

Name	Student ID Number
Local Address	-
Local Phone	Email
at Winthrop University or through other the performances, crews, crew head positions, s Terpsichore, or other theatre/professional or	tion in vocal or instrumental music, dance or
Due Date: February 28, 2025	
Applicant Signature:	

Retention of scholarship for second semester is contingent on:

- > Status as a Theatre Education or MAT major in the department.
- Maintaining a full-time student status at Winthrop University.

Department of Theatre and Dance Criteria for Lyssa Rauch Memorial Scholarship

To be eligible for the Lyssa Rauch Memorial Scholarship, a student must meet the following requirements:

- 1. The student must **complete** a scholarship application form, providing **ALL** information requested on the form. Forms are available in the Department of Theatre and Dance Office or on the department website.
- 2. The scholarship recipient must be a full-time student at Winthrop University.
- 3. The student must be a rising senior, majoring in Theatre Education, or an MAT graduate student in Theatre Education.
- 4. The student must be actively involved in theatre on campus or in the broader community.
- 5. The student must possess a zest for life and personal courage embodied by Lyssa Rauch.
- 6. The student may have an interest in vocal or instrumental music, dance or children's theatre, as a peripheral consideration